1	04-10-2	000						
83/82/m	I (TALL) HALL BALL HARA MAI HARA MI		Patent ar	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	: (18610) 11011 0014 (1868 1401 H 014 (186	UTUT, REAUX 2181 (AN)		ADEMARK				
Submission Type	1013134	n •	ned original docume	ni(s) or copy(les).				
New		☐ Assignment	ype					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License						
Document ID #								
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Security Agr	reement					
Reel# Frame #		☐ Change of N						
Corrective Document			unc Assignment					
Reel # Frame #		Effective						
		Other:						
Conveying Party			Execution Dat	:e				
Name Versachem Corporation			11101007					
Formerly			11121997					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	nip 🔲 Limited Partn	ership 🛭 Co	rporation 🔲 As	sociation				
Other	O							
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/								
Mark if Additional Names of Converged Receiving Party	eying Parties Attached							
Receiving Party								
Name Illinois Tool Works I	nc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Address 3600 West Lake Av	enue							
Address								
Address <u>Glenview</u>	Illinois		60025					
City	State/Coun	trv	Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh		·	·	sociation				
Other		, 🗀	- F					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization Delaware)						
Domestic Representative Designa								
Mark if Additional Names of Received	ving Parties Attached							
Correspondent Name and Address								
			Talanhana (04)	0) 040 5000				
Loydia Voit & Mayor Ltd		Telephone: (312) 616-5600						
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 300860					
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Allomey Docke	it NO. 300000				
Pages Enter the total number of p	pages of the attached	conveyance doci	ument including any	attachments: 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) o								
Enter either the Trademark Application Nur	mber or the Registraion Nui	nber (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).				
Trademark Application Nu			Registration Numb					
04/10/2000 JSHRBAZZ 00000269 2163092		2163092	2145777	2056714				
01 FC:481 40.00 00		2043095	2015484	1563353				
02 FC-442 325 00 PG		1431130	1426564	1420049				
Number of Properties	 	Enter the	total number of prop	perties involved: 14				
ree Amount	Fee Amount							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$365. Method of Payment:								
⊠ Enclosed								
Deposit Account No. 12-1216								
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a								
true copy of the original document.	Charges to deposit a	ccount are autho	orized, as indicated h	nerein.				
Mark J. Liss	13/111	n	March 2 2222					
Name of Person Signing	Signat		March 3, 2000	Data				
Traine of Fordon Olymny	Signal	ui G		Date				

Attorney	Docket	No.300860
----------	--------	-----------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Name Versachem Corporation 01301997									
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Receiving Party Name Illinois Tool Works Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avenue Address Address Glenview Illinois 60025 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers Registration Numbers Registration Numbers 1313408 1167895 1131777	Conveying Party				Execution Date				
Other									
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avenue Address Address Glenview Illinois 60025 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers 1313408 1167895 1131777	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware								
DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avenue Address Address Glenview Illinois 60025 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers 1313408 1167895 1131777	Receiving Party								
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers 1313408 1167895 1131777	DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avenue								
 Other □ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware □ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) □ Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers Registration Numbers 1313408 1167895 1131777 				ntry					
1313408 1167895 1131777	 ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 								
1313408 1167895 1131777	Trader	nark Application Nu	ımbers	R	Registration Numbers				
1072985 1072246									
				1072985	1072246				

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DRAW FORM, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

"MEDALIST INDUSTRIES, INC. ", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

"MINIGRIP INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ORGAPACK, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

"RANSBURG CORPORATION", A INDIANA CORPORATION,

"RICHMOND HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VERSACHEM CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

^{"我们}年後有機需要更更完全要更有有基礎是被基礎是^{不好。"}

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0568702 8100M

971442908

AUTHENTICATION:

8831333

DATE:

12-23-97

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

DRAW FORM, INC.

MEDALIST INDUSTRIES, INC.

MINIGRIP INC.

ORGAPACK, INC.

RANSBURG CORPORATION

RICHMOND HOLDINGS, INC.

VERSACHEM CORPORATION

INTO

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 19th day of June 1961, pursuant to Delaware Corporation Law.

SECOND:

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Draw Form, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 16th day of November 1977, pursuant to Business Corporation Act of the State of Michigan.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Medalist Industries, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of November 1954, pursuant to Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Minigrip Inc. a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of July 1982, pursuant to Delaware Corporation Law.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Orgapack, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 1st day of April 1981, pursuant to the General Statutes of Connecticut.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Ransburg Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of January 1948, pursuant to Indiana Business Corporation Law.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Richmond Holdings, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 27th day of September 1988, pursuant to Delaware Corporation Law.

That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Versachem Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 8th day of January 1997, pursuant to Delaware Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this corporation, by adopting the following action at a meeting of its Board of Directors dated August 2, 1996, determined to and did merge into itself its wholly owned subsidiaries, to become effective at the close of business on December 31, 1997.

RESOLVED: that management is hereby authorized, without further authorization by this Board, to take whatever action is necessary to merge into the Company subsidiaries directly or indirectly owned by the Company for the purpose of simplifying the Company's corporate structure;

FURTHER RESOLVED: that management is hereby authorized, without further authorization by this Board, to take whatever action is necessary to dissolve subsidiaries directly or indirectly owned by the Company for the purpose of simplifying the Company's corporate structure; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: that management is hereby authorized, without further authorization by this Board, to take whatever action is necessary to contribute shares of a subsidiary of the Company to a subsidiary directly or indirectly owned by the Company for the purpose of simplifying the Company's corporate structure.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Illinois Tool Works Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Michael J. Robinson, its Vice President & Treasurer this 12th day of November 1997.

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Michael J. Robinson

Vice President & Treasurer